
 Business Continuity Covid 19 Annex A 

Court Office Contact Details 

RCJ Office/Business Area Office Mailbox 

RCJ Admin Office adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Central Office centraloffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Court of Appeal Team Courtofappeal@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Judicial Review Team judicialreviewoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Commercial Team CommercialList@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Chancery Office chanceryoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Bankruptcy Office bankruptcyoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Probate Office probate@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Family Office Ancillary 

Relief Team 

matrimonialmastersteam@courtsni.gov.uk 

Matrimonial Office Matrimonial@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

RCJ Children Office RCJCHILDRENOFFICE@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Bail Office HC.BailOffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Front of House Frontofhousercj@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Office of Care and 

Protection 

OCP@courtsni.gov.uk 
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 Business Continuity Covid 19 Annex A 

 

Court Offices Email 

Laganside Courts : 

Criminal 

belfastcrowncourt@courtsni.gov.uk 

belfastmagistratescourt@courtsni.gov.uk 

Laganside Courts : Civil belfastcountycourt@courtsni.gov.uk 

Laganside Courts : Family BelfastFamily&Domestic@courtsni.gov.uk 

BelfastFamilyCareCentre@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Antrim antrimcourtoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Ballymena ballymenacourthouse@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Lisburn  lisburncourtoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Craigavon   craigavoncourthouse@courtsni.gov.uk  

 

Dungannon  Dungannoncourtoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Omagh, Strabane & 

Enniskillen 

Omaghcourtoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

 

Newtownards  Newtownardscourtoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

NewtownardsFamilyandDomestic@courtsni.gov.uk 

Downpatrick downpatrickcourthouse@courtsni.gov.uk 

Newtownardscourtoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

Newry & Armagh Newrycourtoffice@courtsni.gov.uk 

Note – family court documents should be emailed to Newry Court 

Office only 

Londonderry londonderrycourthouse@courtsni.gov.uk 

LondonderryFamily@courtsni.gov.uk 

Telephone contact via NI Direct: 0300 200 7812 
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